Description

Fair Value
as at

31/12/2017
(€’000)

Fair Value
Method

Non-
Observable

data

Range of
non-

observable
data

Inter-
relationship
between key
unobservable

inputs and fair
value

measurement

Louis Hotels
(including
land and

buildings) –
Cyprus and

Greece

185.430

Fair Value
Method,

Discounted
Cash Flows
(DCF) based

on Gross
Operating
Expenses

(EBITDA)
until 2025

Discount
factor

9%-11%

The higher the
discount factor,

the lower the Fair
Value.

EBITDA
(average

2016-2025)
17.184
€’000

The higher the
EBITDA, the

higher the Fair
Value

Occupancy
factor

(average
2016-2025)

89%

The higher the
occupancy factor,
the higher the Fair

Value

LOUIS PLC

96

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE COMPANY

For the year ended 31 December 2017

14. VESSELS, PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (continued)

Sensitivity of Management’s estimates – 31 December 2017

Louis Hotels

(including

land and

buildings) –

Cyprus and

Greece

 Change in discount rate

-1% 0% +1%

Change in

EBITDA

(average

2016-2025)

-5% 184.420 €’000 176.190 €’000 168.470 €’000

0% 194.130 €’000 185.430 €’000 177.330 €’000

+5% 203.830 €’000 194.720 €’000 186.190 €’000

The cost of land and buildings which are presented in revalued amounts and their net book

values based on the historical cost convention as at 31 December 2017 amounted to €201.357

thousand (2016:€200.460 thousand) and €163.405 thousand (2016: €166.947 thousand),

respectively.

In the years 2017 and 2016, the Group's management decided to perform a test for impairment

of the assets that constitute a cash-generating unit as a result of a decrease in the income

accruing from those assets. Therefore, an impairment loss of € 2.382 thousand and € 2.978

thousand was recognized for the years 2017 and 2016, respectively.